17.20
13.20
8.20
6.00
3.70
4.88 TYP
Ø4.70
R4.00
TO SNAP INTO HOLE
3.70 DIAM IN 1.50mm
PANEL
750mm+/-10mm LONG
26AWG UL1061
RED ANODE
BLACK CATHODE
NOTES
1  HOUSING MATERIAL BLACK
    POLYCARBONATE.
2  TOLERANCE  X.XX +/-0.13
                           X.X  +/-0.5
3  DIMENSION mm
BOE100LH
TO18 Plastic
IR  Emitter
Leaded Housing
MECHANICAL DATA
FEATURES
• Min/max radiated power density selec-
tion.
• Good optical to mechanical alignment
• High radiance level.
• Clip in housing with flying leads.
BEDFORD OPTO TECHNOLOGY LTD
1,BIGGAR BUSINESS PARK, BIGGAR,LANARKSHIRE, ML12 6FX
Tel: +44 (0) 1899 221221  Fax: +44 (0) 1899 221009
Website:  bot.co.uk  E-mail:  bill@bot.co.uk PAGE 1
DESCRIPTION
The BOE100 is a 880nm AlGaAs LED
encapsulated in a clear,purple tinted
plastic TO46 package housed in a clip in
Polycarbonate housing with 750mm
leads
BEDFORD OPTO TECHNOLOGY LTD
1,BIGGAR BUSINESS PARK, BIGGAR,LANARKSHIRE, ML12 6FX
Tel: +44 (0) 1899 221221  Fax: +44 (0) 1899 221009
Website:  bot.co.uk  E-mail:  bill@bot.co.uk
STORAGE TEMP -40 C TO +100oC
 OPERATING TEMP -40 C TO 100oC
CONTINUOUS FORWARD CURRENT      100mA
REVERSE VOLTAGE 5.0V
POWER DISSIPATION  200mW (1)
LEAD SOLDERING TEMPERATURE (Iron) 240oC  for 5secs(2,3,5)
LEAD SOLDERING TEMPERATURE9(Flow) 260oC for 10secs
OPTO ELECTRONIC DATA(Ta=25oC unless stated)
NOTES
1. Derate power dissipation linearly at 2.7mW/oC above 25oC.
2. RMA flux is recommended.
3. Methonal or Isopropylalcohols are recommended as cleaning agents.
4. Solder iron tip 1.6mm minimum from housing.
5. Leads not to be under stress or tension.
6. Measurment taken at the end of a 100μS pulse.
7. EΘ  is a measure of the average apertured radiant energy incident
upon a sensing area 6.35mm diameter perpendicular to and centred on
the mechanical axis of the lens and 10.7mm from the measurement sur-
face.Eθis not necessarily uniform within the measurement area.
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS  (25oC unless
PARAMETER SYMBOL MIN TYP MAX UNITS TEST CONDISTIONS
Forward Voltage Vf   1.70 V If = 20mA
Reverse leakage Current Ir   10 μA Vr=5.0V
Peak Emission Wavelength λp  880  nm If=20mA
Emission Angle at ½ Radiated Power
Density. Θ
±35  deg
Radiant incidence EΘ 16  26
mW/sqcm If=100mA(6,7)
PAGE 2
BOE100LH
TO18 Plastic
IR  Emitter
Leaded Housing
Компания «ЭлектроПласт» предлагает заключение долгосрочных отношений при
поставках импортных электронных компонентов на взаимовыгодных условиях!
Наши преимущества:
 Оперативные поставки широкого спектра электронных компонентов отечественного и
импортного производства напрямую от производителей и с крупнейших мировых
складов;
  Поставка более 17-ти миллионов наименований электронных компонентов;
 Поставка сложных, дефицитных, либо снятых с производства позиций;
 Оперативные сроки поставки под заказ (от 5 рабочих дней);
 Экспресс доставка в любую точку России;
 Техническая поддержка проекта, помощь в подборе аналогов, поставка прототипов;
 Система менеджмента качества сертифицирована по Международному стандарту ISO
9001;
 Лицензия ФСБ на осуществление работ с использованием сведений, составляющих
государственную тайну;
 Поставка специализированных компонентов (Xilinx, Altera, Analog Devices, Intersil,
Interpoint, Microsemi, Aeroflex, Peregrine, Syfer, Eurofarad, Texas Instrument, Miteq,
Cobham, E2V, MA-COM, Hittite, Mini-Circuits,General Dynamics и др.);
Помимо этого, одним из направлений компании «ЭлектроПласт» является направление
«Источники питания». Мы предлагаем Вам помощь Конструкторского отдела:
 Подбор оптимального решения, техническое обоснование при выборе компонента;
 Подбор аналогов;
 Консультации по применению компонента;
 Поставка образцов и прототипов;
 Техническая поддержка проекта;
 Защита от снятия компонента с производства.
Как с нами связаться
Телефон: 8 (812) 309 58 32 (многоканальный)
Факс: 8 (812) 320-02-42
Электронная почта: org@eplast1.ru
Адрес: 198099, г. Санкт-Петербург, ул. Калинина,
дом 2, корпус 4, литера А.